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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
12/01/2026

To date
12/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 12/01/2026 RADHA SELVARAJ SELVARAJ M (HSBN) THOTTATHILL, 
THADATHIKAVALA, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

2 12/01/2026 SHELMI SREEJESH SREEJESH K JOY 
(HSBN)

KOLLAPPILLIL, 
URULANTHANNY, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 

URULANTHANNY, 
686681, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

3 12/01/2026 ALTHAF P A P K ABDUL KHADER 
(FTHR)

PULLIKUDIYIL, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

4 12/01/2026 AMNA C I IBRAHIM C A (FTHR) Chittathukudiyil, 
Nellimattom, 

Kuttamangalam, 
Nellimattom, 686693, 

Kothamangalam

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

5 12/01/2026 SINU P NASSAR BEERAN C S (HSBN) 10/697,CHITTTETHUKUDY, 
AYROORPADAM, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 
AIROORPADAM, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

6 12/01/2026 ASHARAF C M MAITHEEN (FTHR) CHITTETHUKUDY, 
AYAKKADU, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

7 12/01/2026 AMEERSHA 
SUDHEER 

SUDHEER K H (FTHR) KAINIKAL, 
AYROORPADAM, 

PINDIMANA, 
AYROORPADAM, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

8 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED ADIL C 
A 

ASHRAF C M (FTHR) CHAKKUMTHAZHATHU, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

9 12/01/2026 ASHRAF K M MUHAMMED (FTHR) KALLENGAL, 
KOOVALLOOR, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
KOOVALLOOR, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

10 12/01/2026 SAJIKUMAR K  K KUMARAN (FTHR) 7/176 D 
KARAMALAYIL, 

KAVUMPADI, 
PINDIMANA, 

PINDIMANA, 686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

11 12/01/2026 JOSMI JOY JOY THOMAS (FTHR) KANJIRAKATTU, 
VELIELCHAL, 

KEERAMPARA, 
THATTEKKAD P O, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

12 12/01/2026 ABINA ALIYAR SHABEER ALI (HSBN) THATTUPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

CHERUVATTOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

CHERUVATTOOR, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

13 12/01/2026 ANNAMMA  
CHANDRAN

N CHANDRAN (HSBN) VARUTHATTUPUTHENVEEDU, 
VADAKKUMBHAGAM, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
AIROORPADAM, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

14 12/01/2026 Skaria Davison Davison Ulahannan 
(FTHR)

Pulinthanathu, 
Perumannoor, 

Kuttamangalam, 
perumannoor, 686693, 

Kothamangalam

  

15 12/01/2026 ABHINAV  S KUMAR SAJIKUMAR K K  
(FTHR)

7/176 D 
KARAMALAYIL, 
KAVUMPADY, 
PINDIMANA, 

PINDIMANA, 686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

16 12/01/2026 shahidha k b shemeer v p (HSBN) vazhepparambil, 
koovalloor, 

pallarimangalam, 
koovalloor, 686671, 

kothamangalam

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

17 12/01/2026 Rajamma Raju Raju (HSBN) 186/Pulimalayil, 
Thalakode P O, 

Kodichal, 
Neriamangalam, 

Thalakode, 686693, 
Kothamangalam

  

18 12/01/2026 FASILA M J JABBAR M H (FTHR) MANGALYAPARAMBIL 
HOUSER, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

19 12/01/2026 SACHIN VIJAY 
VARMA

VIJAY VARMA 
(FTHR)

VIJAY SMRUTI, 
KUTTILANJI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

20 12/01/2026 ABHIJEET  S KUMAR SAJIKUMAR K K  
(FTHR)

7/176 D 
KARAMALAYIL, 
KAVUMPADY, 
PINDIMANA, 

PINDIMANA, 686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

21 12/01/2026 FATHIMA M J JABBAR M H (FTHR) MANGALYAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

22 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED IHSAN 
V S 

SHIHAB V K (FTHR) VELLAMTHATTAYIL, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

CHERUVATTOR P O, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

CHERUVATTOOR, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

23 12/01/2026 SALMA  E E EBRAHIM (FTHR) UDINATTU, 
PANIPRA, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
PANIPRA, 686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

24 12/01/2026 JOY P M MATHEW CHACKO 
(FTHR)

VINCENTIAN 
ASHRAM, 

RAMALLOOR, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

25 12/01/2026 SUHAIB ASHARAF ASHARAF C M (FTHR) CHITTETHUKUDI, 
AYAKKADU, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

26 12/01/2026 ANSILA ANAS AJMAL ALI (HSBN) 16/389, IDAYALIL, 
ERAMALLOOR P O, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

27 12/01/2026 BUSHARA ASHARAF (HSBN) PADATHALUNGAL, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

28 12/01/2026 MAHIN P A ASHARAF P E (FTHR) 7/214 
PEECHATTUKUNNEL, 
MANIMARUTHUMCHAL, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

29 12/01/2026 M R BALAN RAMAN (FTHR) 12/352 MALIL, 
THALAKKODE, 

NERIAMANGALAM, 
THALAKKODE, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

30 12/01/2026 SALOMY JOY JOY KURIAKOSE 
(HSBN)

05/138 POTTACKAL 
HOUSE, AYAKKADU, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
THRIKKARIYOOR P 

O, 686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

31 12/01/2026 BITTO JOSEPH C Y JOSEPH (FTHR) CHERIYAKUDY, 
NAGANCHERY, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
PANIPRA, 686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

32 12/01/2026 AMEER BAWA  K A ANI K B (FTHR) KAVALACKAL, 
OORAMKUZHY, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

CHERUVATTOOR, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

33 12/01/2026 AFEES C KASSIM C P KASSIM (FTHR) CHULLIKKATTU 
HOUSE, PIDAVOOR, 

Varappetty, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

34 12/01/2026 REJANIMOL SAJIKUMAR K K 
(HSBN)

07,176D,KARAMALAYIL 
HOUSE, 

KAVUMPADY, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
PIDIMANA, 686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

35 12/01/2026 ALFIYA ANAS ANAS P B (FTHR) 13/75,  
PUTHIYATHOTTY, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
KOTHAMANAGLAM, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

36 12/01/2026 MISNY P B NISHAD P P (HSBN) PADINJAREKARAYIL, 
PIDAVOOR, 

VARAPETTY, 
PALLARIMANGALAM 

P O, 686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

37 12/01/2026 SANUMOL  T S BIBIN VARGHESE 
(HSBN)

MOOLAYIL HOUSE, 
CHENKARA, 

KEERAMPARA, 
BHOOTHATHANKETTU, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

38 12/01/2026 ABHIMANUE BABU BABU C K (FTHR) CHANJAPLACKAL, 
VELLARAMKUTHU, 

KUTTAMPUZHA, 
POOYAMKUTTY, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

39 12/01/2026 RUBY SANTHOSH SANTHOSH (HSBN) MUNDACKAL, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

40 12/01/2026 VINEETH ABRAHAM P J ABRAHAM (FTHR) 01/55, 
PUNNEKKATTU, 
THANKALAM, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

41 12/01/2026 AKHIL T R SHAJU P K (FTHR) 666/THERAYIL, 
VELLARAMKUTH, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 

POOYAMKUTTY P O, 
686681, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

42 12/01/2026 NEENU MANU MANU V MATHEW 
(HSBN)

VANDANATH, 
MAVUDY, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

43 12/01/2026 AFRAH  ASIYA HABEEB RAHMAN 
(HSBN)

PAREKATTU HOUSE, 
PANIPRA, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
PANIPRA P O, 686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

44 12/01/2026 Saramma Kujumon (OTHR) Moosappilil, Kottapady, 
Kottappady, 

Kottappady, 686692, 
Kothamangalam

  

45 12/01/2026 HAUWA PAREETH (HSBN) AAKKALAMATTAM 
HOUSE, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

46 12/01/2026 MURSHIDA P A AKBAR P K (FTHR) POOVATHUMPARAMBIL, 
PULIKKUNNEPPADI, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

47 12/01/2026 SHEEJA LIGES LIGES T K (HSBN) 11/175 C 
NELLIMATTATHIL 

HOUSE, 
AMBALAPARAMBU, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

KUTHUKUZHY, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

48 12/01/2026 ANITT GEORGE  ELDHO ELDHO 
(HSBN)

32/347  
NADUKUDIYIL, 

KUROOR, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

49 12/01/2026 DAVID JOSE JOSE MATHAI (FTHR) CHENGAMANATTU 
HOUSE, 

KEERAMPARA POST, 
OONJAPPARA, 
KEERAMPARA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

50 12/01/2026 SABITH SUBAIR SUBAIR (FTHR) CHITTETHUKUDY, 
KUTTILANJI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

51 12/01/2026 NASEEMA 
SHERFUDHEEN 

SHERFUDHEEN K S 
(HSBN)

004/166-E 
KUNNUMPURATH 

HOUSE, 
KOOVALLOOR, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
KOOVALLOOR, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

52 12/01/2026 MATHAI VARGHESE VARGHESE (FTHR) 191A/15/
PLAMKUDIYIL, 

OONNUKAL, 
KUTTAMANGALAM, 
OONNUKAL, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

53 12/01/2026 MUHASINA BASHEER MUHAMMED 
BASHEER A M (FTHR)

ATTAYAM, 
PANIPRA, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

54 12/01/2026 NOUFIYA P E SAAGITHU K P 
(HSBN)

01/54 C-
KARUTHEDATH, 

MADIYOOR, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

55 12/01/2026 Anitha Soman Rajesh  K K (HSBN) Kumarappillil, 
Naganchery, 

Thrikkariyoor, 
Kottappady, 686692, 

kothamangalam

  

56 12/01/2026 HANI ABDUL RAHIM ABDUL RAHIM 
MUKALEL 

MUHAMMED (FTHR)

MUKALEL, 
KOOVALLOOR, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
KOOVALLOOR, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

57 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED SINAN 
M S

SIRAJUDDIN M E 
(FTHR)

MUKALEL, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

58 12/01/2026 HAFSA K PAREETH PAREETH K M (FTHR) 09/302A 
KUTTICHIRA, 

PANIPRA, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

PANIPRA P O, 686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

59 12/01/2026 ARUN TONY LONAPPAN  TONY 
PAYYAPPILLY 

(FTHR)

PAYYAPPILLY 
HOUSE, 

KOZHIPPILLY, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

KOZHIPPILLY, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

60 12/01/2026 TINTU KURIAKOSE KURIAKOSE (FTHR) 10/186 THOTTIYIL, 
ELAMBRA, 

NELLIKUZHI P O, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

61 12/01/2026 Muhammad Asharaf Asharaf Kappilamchottil 
Aliyar (FTHR)

19/611(A),  
Kappilamchottil, 
Government u p s 

Cheruvattoor, 
Eramalloor, 

Cheruvattoor, 686691, 
Kothamangalam

  

62 12/01/2026 SAAGITHU K P PAREETH (FTHR) 01/54 C-
KARUTHEDATHU, 

MADIYOOR, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

63 12/01/2026 ABHIRAMI P BIJU BIJU P S (FTHR) PANTHALIKUDY 
HOUSE, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

NEDUNGAPRA P O, 
683545, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

64 12/01/2026 AKHILA MANOJ MANOJ P K (FTHR) PADIKKAPURATH, 
IRAMALLOOR, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
IRAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

65 12/01/2026 YEHIYA M NASSEER NASSEER M S (FTHR) MADATHIKUDIYL 
HOUSE, MYLOOR, 

PALLARIMANGALAM 
P O, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
686671, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

66 12/01/2026 BEENA AYYAPPAN (FTHR) 13/443-
PUNCHAKUZHIYIL, 

ADIVAD, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

67 12/01/2026 SHAJAHAN C K KUNJAPPUKUTTY 
(FTHR)

CHAKRATTUVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

CHERUVATTOOR, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

CHERUVATTOOR P 
O, 686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

68 12/01/2026 RUKHIYA HASSAN (HSBN) EDAYALIL, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

NELLIKUZHY P O, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

69 12/01/2026 Amen Habeebulla 
Mukalel 

HABEEBULLA M M 
(FTHR)

MUKALEL, 
KOOVALLOOR, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
KOOVALLOOR, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

70 12/01/2026 Saidmuhammed Aliyar (FTHR) 013/463 
ALLAMKUNNEL, 

THALAKODE, 
NERIAMANGALAM, 

THALAKODE, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

71 12/01/2026 RAFEEK P A ALI P M (FTHR) PLATHOTTATHIL, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

72 12/01/2026 MYTHEEN 
PUTHUKKADAN 

BAHARI 

ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

PUTHUKKADAN, 
MYLOOR, 

VARAPPETTY, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

73 12/01/2026 SALIH O M MUHAMMED O B 
(FTHR)

OLICHALIL, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
CHERUVATTOOR P 

O, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

74 12/01/2026 ABLIN SOJAN SOJAN MATHEW 
(FTHR)

3/44,ARACKAL, 
KOZHIPPILLY, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOZHIPPILLY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

75 12/01/2026 ABHILASH JOYMON JOYMON J (FTHR) 33/211-
A,KULAPPURATH 

HOUSE, 
THANKALAM, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

76 12/01/2026 JOMSY  GEORGE ELDHOSE ABRAHAM 
(HSBN)

NJARAKKATTIL, 
NELLIKUZHY, 
NELLIKUZHY, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

77 12/01/2026 SUNITHA UMMAR (HSBN) IDAPPARA HOUSE, 
CHIRAPPADY, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

78 12/01/2026 UBAIS M M MUHAMMED M H 
(FTHR)

MACKANATTU, 
ADIVAD, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

79 12/01/2026 ASSIM V K KASIM V A (FTHR) VELLAKUDY HOUSE, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

80 12/01/2026 ASWATHY RAJAN SREEJITH K R (HSBN) 07/283 B 
KOLAMPALLIPADY 

HOUSE, 
NAGANCHERY, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
KOTTAPPADY, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

81 12/01/2026 Riswana P M Nisamudeen (HSBN) Marottickal, Thenkode, 
Neriyamangalam, 

Oonnukal, 686693, 
Kothamangalam

  

82 12/01/2026 ALEY  VAZHA 
PILAKKAL 
ABRAHAM

SOJAN MATHEW 
(HSBN)

3/44,ARACKAL, 
KOZHIPPILLY, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KOZHIPPILLY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

83 12/01/2026 IRFANA M A ASHRAF M M  (FTHR) 08,221,PANDARATHUMKUDY 
HOUSE, AYAKKADU, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

84 12/01/2026 BASIL SHEMMER SHEMEER N K (FTHR) NELLIMATTATHIL 
HOUSE, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

85 12/01/2026 ANUMOL N 
ABRAHAM

GRACY  ABRAHAM 
(MTHR)

NJARAKKATTIL, 
NELLIKUZHI, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

NELLIKUZHI, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

86 12/01/2026 Sreenandha S Sajeev P K (FTHR) Parackal House, 
Kuttilanji, Iramalloor, 
Iramalloor, 686691, 

Kothamangalam

  

87 12/01/2026 M K ANTHREW  KOCHU MUHAMMED 
(FTHR)

MUNCHACKAL, 
ADIVAD, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

88 12/01/2026 ALIYAR K M MUHAMMED (FTHR) 09/333 
KALLUMPURATH 

HOUSE, 
KOOVALLOOR, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
KOOVALLOOR, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

89 12/01/2026 NASRIN P NOUSHAD SAJAD M S (HSBN) MANAKKATTU 
HOUSE, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

90 12/01/2026 ADILA SHINAJ SHINAJ P P  (FTHR) 179/ 
PARUTHIKKATTUKUDY 

HOUSE, 
PAZHOORMOLAM, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR P O, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

91 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASLAM SALIM M M (FTHR) MANAKKATTU 
HOUSE, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

92 12/01/2026 SUHAANA P H HASSAINAR P M 
(FTHR)

PUTHEECKAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

IRAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

IRAMALLOOR P O, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

93 12/01/2026 BADUSHA N  H N  V HAMEED (FTHR) NEDUVANCHERY, 
VETTILAPPARA, 

PINDIMANA, 
VETTAMPARA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

94 12/01/2026 SUNITHA A A C M IBRAHIM (HSBN) CHATHANANJIMOOLA 
HOUSE, MYLOOR, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

95 12/01/2026 HANNA NOUSHAD NOUSHAD EBRAHIM 
(FTHR)

AYATHU HOUSE, 
KOTHAMANGALAM 
P O, THANKALAM, 

KOTHAMANGALAM 
P O, 686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

96 12/01/2026 SHAMEER M M M S MEERAN (FTHR) MANGATTUPUTHANPURA, 
NJAYAPPILLY, 
NJAYAPPILLY, 
NJAYAPPILLY, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

97 12/01/2026 FATHIMA SALIHA P 
U 

HIBATHULLA 
ALIYAR (HSBN)

AMBATTUKUNNEL, 
THALAKODE, 
THALAKODE, 

THALAKODE, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

98 12/01/2026 SAHALA JALAL AJMAL P A (HSBN) PULIKUNNEL, 
ADIVAD, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM 

P O, 686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

99 12/01/2026 BEEVI MAITHEEN V P 
(HSBN)

VETTATHUKUDY 
HOUSE, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

100 12/01/2026 SHIJA K S SREEDHARAN K K  
(FTHR)

KUZHIKANNIYIL, 
VARAPPETTY, 
VARAPPETTY, 

VARAPPETTY P O, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

101 12/01/2026 FASEELA NASSAR NASSAR P A (HSBN) PALACHUVATTIL, 
PIDAVOOR, 

VARAPPETTY, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

102 12/01/2026 ALBY MANOJ MANOJ MATHAI 
(FTHR)

CHERUPURAM, 
CHEEKODE, 

KEERAMPARA, 
THATTEKKAD P O, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

103 12/01/2026 MOHAMMAD 
SHAKIR 

USMAN (FTHR) KEERIYIL, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

NELLIKKUZHI, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

104 12/01/2026 SIMI K S RAHUL RAVI (HSBN) PALICHIRA, 
PINDIMANA, 
PINDIMANA, 

PINDIMANA, 686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

105 12/01/2026 MUHSIN MOOSA MOOSA K S (FTHR) Kalapurackal house, 
Myloor, Varapetty, 
pallarimangalam, 

686671, Kothamangalam

  

106 12/01/2026 CHRISTY VINESH VINESH SEBASTIAN 
(FTHR)

01/295, 
ARACKAPARAMBIL, 

THANKALAM, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

107 12/01/2026 INDIRA VISWANADHAN 
(HSBN)

SOUMYA BHAVAN, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
CHERUVATTOOR P 

O, 686673, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

108 12/01/2026 ELDHOSE JOY JOY MATHAI (FTHR) PAZHAMPILLIL, 
AYROORPADAM, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 
AYROORPADAM, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

109 12/01/2026 RIYA ROY ROY P KURIAKOSE 
(FTHR)

01/185, PULIYELIL, 
NELLIMATTAM, 

KUTTAMANGALAM, 
NELLIMATTAM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

110 12/01/2026 SULAIKHA K C SEETHI (HSBN) KUMBAKAPPILLI, 
THATTUPARAMBU, 
NELLIKUZHY P O, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

111 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED YASIN NASAR (FTHR) THANICKAMUKALEL 
HOUSE, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

112 12/01/2026 JAMES C J OUSEPH (FTHR) CHEMMALAYIL, 
URULANTHANNI, 
KUTTAMPUZHA, 
URULANTHANNI, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

113 12/01/2026 SUSAN KURIAKOSE KURIAKOSE (FTHR) PARAKKUZHIYIL, 
GANDHI NAGAR 

COLONY, 
PINDIMANA, 

MALIPPARA, 686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

114 12/01/2026 FATHIMA ASHARAF ASHARAF ALI (FTHR) ENCHAKKUDY, 
SOUTH 

KOTTAPPADY, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

KOTTAPPADY, 
686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

115 12/01/2026 SREEHARI 
CHANDRAN

CHANDRAN M K 
(FTHR)

MEPPURATH, 
IRAMALLOOR, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
IRAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

116 12/01/2026 FARHANA SUDHEER SUDHEER K H (FTHR) KUNJATTU, 
MYLOOR, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

117 12/01/2026 NESLIN K UMMER SHIYAS KAVALAYIL 
EBRAHIM (HSBN)

04/1 KAVALAYIL 
KALLUMPURATH  

HOUSE, 
KOOVALLOOR, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
KOOVALLOOR, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

118 12/01/2026 NAFEESATHUL 
MISRIYA K A 

ALIKUNJU K A 
(FTHR)

KORMALAPUTHANPURA, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

119 12/01/2026 SAJANA MAJEED MAJEED P P (FTHR) PAKKATTUMOLEL, 
PANIPRA, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
PANIPRA, 686692, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

120 12/01/2026 RENY ISSAC SHAJI THOMAS 
(HSBN)

AMBAZHACHALIL 
HOUSE, 

VARAPPETTY, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

VARAPPETTY, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

121 12/01/2026 KEVIN PETER PETER M V (FTHR) MUNDETHU HOUSE, 
VARAPPETTY P O, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
VARAPPETTY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

122 12/01/2026 BIGIMOLE VIJAYAN RAHUL 
SASIDHARAN (HSBN)

15/72, 
EDATHOTTIYIL, 

NELLIMATTOM P O, 
NELLIMATTOM, 

KUTTAMANGALAM, 
NELLIMATTOM, 

686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

123 12/01/2026 ASLAM NISHAD NISHAD M A (FTHR) MALIYECKAL 
HOUSE, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

124 12/01/2026 SHIFNA HARRIS HARRIS A M (FTHR) AREECKAL HOUSE, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
CHERUVATTOOR P 

O, 686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

125 12/01/2026 RISAL BASHEER BASHEER A R (FTHR) ARITHATTIL, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

NELLIKUZHY P O, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

126 12/01/2026 THASNI JABBAR ABDUL RASHEED C 
M (HSBN)

CHITTETHU, 
VETTILAPPARA, 

PINDIMANA, 
VETTAMPARA, 

686681, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

127 12/01/2026 MUHAMMED SHA 
SAFAR 

T M MAIDEEN (FTHR) THANALIL, 
THANKALAM, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

128 12/01/2026 Amina Nooh Nooh C M (HSBN) Chettukudyil, Oonnukal, 
Neraimangalam, 

Oonnukal, 686693, 
Kothamangalam

  

129 12/01/2026 NABEESA KOYAN KOYAN (HSBN) KOTTEKKUDY, 
AYAKKADU, 

THRIKKARIYOOR, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

130 12/01/2026 ASITHA MUHAMMED SHEFEEK T M (HSBN) THOTTATHIKULAM, 
KUTTILANJI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

131 12/01/2026 BAHITHAMOL  NASSER C A (HSBN) CHIRAKANDATHIL, 
MYLOOR, 

VARAPPETTY, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

132 12/01/2026 ISMAIL MEERAN C E MEERAN (FTHR) CHEKUMTHAZHATH, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

133 12/01/2026 ATHIRA HARI HARI P N (FTHR) PULIKKAPARAMBUMANA, 
INCHOOR, 

VARAPPETTY, 
KOZHIPPILLY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

134 12/01/2026 ALLY SKARIYA SKARIA (HSBN) PANDIYAMKATTAYIL, 
KUTHUKUZHY, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
KUTHUKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

135 12/01/2026 Eby J Thomas Annamma Jose (MTHR) Vattampurath House, 
Malayinkeezhu, 

Anakkallu, 
Kothamangalam, 

686691, Kothamangalam

  

136 12/01/2026 FATHIMA ASHARAF ASHARAF  T K (FTHR) THACHUMADATHIL 
HOUSE, MYLOOR, 

PALLARIMANGALAM 
P O, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
686671, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  

137 12/01/2026 MUHASINA B S FASIL V K (HSBN) VATTAPPARA 
HOUSE, 

PUTHUPPADY, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

PUTHUPPADY, 
686673, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

138 12/01/2026 REMA RAJAN RAJAN (HSBN) PARACHALIL, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

139 12/01/2026 RUBIYA K A MUHAMMADALI E M 
(HSBN)

EDAYALIL, 
NELLIKUZHI, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHI P O, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

140 12/01/2026 SHAMSUDHEEN KUNJUMON (FTHR) MANIYATTUKUDI, 
KUTTILANJI, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
ERAMALLOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

141 12/01/2026 RASEELA S R RAFEEK S A (FTHR) 12/78, SAITHUKUDY, 
NELLIKUZHY P O, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHY, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

142 12/01/2026 NIRANJAN ANAND ANANDARAJAN P G 
(FTHR)

PALATHINAL, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

143 12/01/2026 DILSHADA P P AJAS  P A (HSBN) PAZHEDATH, 
MYLOOR, 

PALLRIMANGALAM, 
PALLRIMANGALAM 

P O, 686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

144 12/01/2026 JOY P JOHN YOHANNAN (FTHR) 01/244-
C,PARAPPURATH, 

THANKALAM, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

145 12/01/2026 FATHIMA SALIM E M SALIM (FTHR) 11/305, 
EDAYALIKUDIYIL, 

NELLIKUZHY, 
NELLIKUZHY P O, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
NELLIKUZHY P O, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

146 12/01/2026 DEVANANDANA R RAJEEV  R (FTHR) NJALIL, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

KOTHAMANGALAM, 
THRIKKARIYOOR, 

686692, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

147 12/01/2026 KOCHURANI RAKESH K (HSBN) PUTHUSSERIYIL 
HOUSE, OONNUKAL, 
KUTTAMANGALAM, 
OONNUKAL, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

148 12/01/2026 SAFNA MUHAMMED 
A M 

MUHAMMED A M 
(FTHR)

AIKKARAKUNNEL, 
ADIVAD, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

149 12/01/2026 HALESH CHANDRAN A P  CHANDRAN 
(FTHR)

AMMAPARAMBIL, 
MUNDACKAPPADY, 
KOTHAMANGALAM, 

NELLIKUZHI P O, 
686691, 

KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

150 12/01/2026 KAVYA R RENJITH S (FTHR) CHIRANGARAPUTHENVEEDU, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

151 12/01/2026 AFNITHA SHANAVAS SHANAVAS A M 
(FTHR)

AKKADAYIL, 
MYLOOR, 

PALLARIMANGALAM, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

152 12/01/2026 AJMIYA JAMAL C JAMALUDHEEN C K 
(FTHR)

CHEMMAYATH, 
MYLOOR, 

VARAPETTY, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

153 12/01/2026 Sneha K Prabhakaran Suma P A (MTHR) Kathirveli 
(H),Iramalloor 

PO,Kuttilanji, Kuttilanji, 
Iramalloor, Iramalloor, 

686691, Kothamangalam

  

154 12/01/2026 ANCEENA A M ALI P K (HSBN) PUTHIYEDATH, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

155 12/01/2026 ALIMSA P A ABOOBACKER P B 
(FTHR)

PALLATHUPARA, 
THALAKODE, 

NERIAMANGALAM, 
THALAKODE, 686693, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  



Jan 13, 2026, 2:17 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KOTHAMANGALAM

Revision identity

156 12/01/2026 FEBY ASHRAF ASHRAF V M (FTHR) VALIYAKATTIL, 
MYLOOR, 

VARAPPETTY, 
PALLARIMANGALAM, 

686671, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

157 12/01/2026 Leelamma Uthup  Uthup  (HSBN) Avarapattu, Colany, 
Neriyamangalam, 
Neriyamangalam, 

686693, Kothamangalam

  

158 12/01/2026 KIKKU JAMES ANAND BABU (HSBN) Kallara, 
KARUKADOM, 
Kothamangalam, 
KARUKADOM, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

159 12/01/2026 aziya salim haseena salim (MTHR) karothukuzhy, 
kothamangalam, 
kothamangalam, 
kothamangalam, 

686691, kothamangalam

  

160 12/01/2026 ASIYA RAHIMAN ABDUL RAHIMAN P 
M (FTHR)

PARATHAZHATHU, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

ERAMALLOOR, 
CHERUVATTOOR, 

686691, 
KOTHAMANGALAM

  

161 12/01/2026 ARDRA M A Aby M J (FTHR) Manjinakudy, 
Muttathupara, 

Kottapady, Plamudy, 
686692, Kothamangalam

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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